A=~ -EEE - S 7 T~ R N R

NNNNNNNNHHI—IHHI—IHP—!HI—
\IQ\UI-BMNHG\OW-JG\UI-BMNHQ

W W W b
L= \D e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL,
(Approving FY 2013 Johnson O'Malley Budget Amendment #1 for FY 2011 Carry
Forward in the Amount of $75,207.40)

RESOLUTION NO. 12-486

WHEREAS, the Tohone 0’odham Nation through the Department of Education Johnson O’Malley
Program has successfully provided services and assistance to eligible Tohono
0’odham children and other Native American children; and

WHEREAS, theGrantsand Contracts Office hasidentifieda carryforward amountfromFY11;and

WHEREAS, the Johnson O’Malley Program Budget Amendment #1 increases line items 6700
Awards, 7000 Supplies - Office, 7010 Program Supplies, 7060 Food, 7355 Professional
Services and 7665 Client Sapport; and

WHEREAS, theJohnson 0'Malley Program Budget Amendment #1 allows the creation of new line
items 6510 Lodging, 6520 Per Diem, 6530 Transportation, 6600 Employee Tuition Aid,
7005 Supplies - Office Equipment and 7110 Communication Expense; and

WHEREAS, the Johnson O’Malley Budget Amendment #1 has been reviewed by the Human
Resources Development Committee and the Budget and Finance Committee of the
Legislative Council have reviewed this Budget and recommend its approval and
adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does hereby
approve the FY 2013 Johnson O'Malley Budget Amendment #1:

1. Identifying FY 11 carry-over amount of $7 5,207.20.

2. Increasing line items 6700 Awards, 7000 Supplies - Office, 7010 Program Supplies,
7060 Food, 7355 Professional Services and 7665 Client Support.

3. Creating line items 6510 Lodging, 6520 Per Diem, 6530 Transportation, 6600
Employee Tuition Aid, 7005 Supplies - Office Equipment and 7110 Communication
Expense.

4. Increasing the total budget amount from $143,988.15 to $222,037.37.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono Q'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level is
submitted for fuxther approval by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 05™Day
of DECEMBER, 2012 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSEN T, pursuant to the powers vested inthe Conncil byArticle
VI, Section 1(f) of the Constitution ofthe Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted bythe Tohono O'odham
Nation onJannary18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).




-
- NS 00 ST SN U b D

A&Ah&hhhumummuuuwuunuunn DN b b et ek pet gk ek e ek
qa\m&mun-av:oo-qc\u:.hmNv—aowocqc\maann—o\och\m.uww

RESOLUTION NO. 12-486
(Approving FY 2013 Johnson O’'Malley Budget Amendment #1 for FY 2011 Carry Forward in the Amonnt
0f$75,207.40)

Page 2of2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
imothy hin, Législative Chairman
[3 day of Méh ,2012
ATTEST:

%%MWQ

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

13 aayor_ Miampn ,2012

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'edham
Nation on the i day of , 2012 at / / 3L o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

il s

imothy ]Win, Leg/islative Chairman

[ \4/ APPROVED onthe_ [/ day ofﬂm&é&l_, 2012

4
[ ] DISAPPROVED at f./d o'clock, 4 M.

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ] 7 day of

AMW ,2012, at [} 7 o'clock, A M.
A

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




ACTION: APPROVING FY 2013 JOHNSON O’MALLEY BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 FOR FY 2011 CARRY FORWARD IN

THE AMOUNT OF $75,207.40

RESOLUTION NO. 12-486

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
DATE: DECEMBER 05, 2012
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VYOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 171.0 X X
(Roberta Harvey)
342.0 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (4bsem) X
(Vernon Smith)¢Present) 171.0
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 151.10 X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
244.9 ¢ )
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122 .45 X
(Louis L. Johnson) :
GU VO I. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
" | 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35 X
( ) )
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93 15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
’ 2. EDWARD MANUEL 10035 X
(Gerald Fayuant) :
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X
204.6 | ¢ )
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30
(Gloria Ramirez) X
1. HILARION CAMPUS 107.90 X X
SAN XAVIER (Racheal Vilson-Stoner)
215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90 X
(Eugene Enis) ’
1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 84.90 X
SCHUK TOAK {Anthony J. Rios)
169.8 2. FREDERICK JOSE X
. (Phyllis Cachora) 84.90
1. ARTHUR WILSON 2317.85 X
SELLS (Kimberly Mully
475.7 | 2. MARIA ACKERMAN 237 85 X
( } ’
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK { )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- [03]




